Meeting of the Interagency Pain Research Coordinating Committee
NIH Campus
Porter Neuroscience Building Room 610
Bethesda, Maryland
December 3, 2015

AGENDA

8:30 a.m. Welcome and Introductions

Introduction of Ad Hoc Members

Advances in Pain Research

Partnerships: IOM’s Accelerating Medicines Approach

Walter Koroshetz., M.D., Director, NINDS, Acting Chair, IPRCC

9:15a.m. Approval of the Minutes of the April 17th, 2015 IPRCC Meeting
Linda Porter, Ph.D.,
Director, NINDS Office of Pain Policy
Designated Federal Official, IPRCC
Updates from IPRCC Members

9:20 a.m. Chronic Overlapping Pain Conditions Research Resources
Chris Veasley, IPRCC, CPRA

9:35a.m. EvidenceNow
Ric Ricciardi, IPRCC, AHRQ

9:50 a.m. Healthy People 2020
Chad Helmick, M.D., IPRCC, CDC
10:05 a.m. DoD and VA Strategic Plan for Pain Management
Chester Buckenmaier, M.D., IPRCC, DoD
10: 20 a.m. Break
10:50 a.m. Pathways to Prevention, Opioid Conference Partners Meeting

David Thomas, Ph.D., NIDA, NIH

11:10 a.m. CDC Guidelines on Opioid Prescribing for Chronic Pain

Debra Houry, M.D., M.P.H., Director of the National Center for Injury Prevention and
Control, CDC



11:45 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

1:55 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Lunch Break

The President’s Memorandum on Prescription Drug Abuse
Cecilia Spitznas, Ph.D., Senior Science Policy Advisor, White House Office of National
Drug Control Policy

The Secretary’s Initiative on Prescription Opioids (teleconference)
Dr. Richard Frank, Ph.D., Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, OASPE,
HHS

Update on the National Pain Strategy
Wanda Jones, Dr.PH., Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary for Health, OASH, HHS

Prescribing Guidelines, the NPS, and Clinical Practice
Judith Paice, R.N., Ph.D., and Richard Payne, M.D., IPRCC

Break

Update on the Federal Pain Research Strategy
Allan Basbaum, Ph.D., IPRCC, UCSF

Vote on the Chair, IPRCC
Linda Porter, NIH

Public Comment Period (tentative)
Adjournment





