Meeting of the Interagency Pain Research Coordinating Committee

NIH Campus

Porter Neuroscience Building Room 610 Bethesda, Maryland December 3, 2015

AGENDA	
8:30 a.m.	Welcome and Introductions
	Introduction of Ad Hoc Members Advances in Pain Research Partnerships: IOM's Accelerating Medicines Approach Walter Koroshetz., M.D., Director, NINDS, Acting Chair, IPRCC
9:15 a.m.	Approval of the Minutes of the April 17th, 2015 IPRCC Meeting
	Linda Porter, Ph.D., Director, NINDS Office of Pain Policy Designated Federal Official, IPRCC
	Updates from IPRCC Members
9:20 a.m.	Chronic Overlapping Pain Conditions Research Resources Chris Veasley, IPRCC, CPRA
9:35 a.m.	EvidenceNow Ric Ricciardi, IPRCC, AHRQ
9:50 a.m.	Healthy People 2020 Chad Helmick, M.D., IPRCC, CDC
10:05 a.m.	DoD and VA Strategic Plan for Pain Management Chester Buckenmaier, M.D., IPRCC, DoD
10: 20 a.m.	Break
10:50 a.m.	Pathways to Prevention, Opioid Conference Partners Meeting David Thomas, Ph.D., NIDA, NIH
11:10 a.m.	CDC Guidelines on Opioid Prescribing for Chronic Pain
	Debra Houry, M.D., M.P.H., Director of the National Center for Injury Prevention and Control, CDC

11:45 p.m.	Lunch Break
12:45 p.m.	The President's Memorandum on Prescription Drug Abuse Cecilia Spitznas, Ph.D., Senior Science Policy Advisor, White House Office of National Drug Control Policy
1:20 p.m.	The Secretary's Initiative on Prescription Opioids (teleconference) Dr. Richard Frank, Ph.D., Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, OASPE, HHS
1:55 p.m.	Update on the National Pain Strategy Wanda Jones, Dr.PH., Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary for Health, OASH, HHS
2:15 p.m.	Prescribing Guidelines, the NPS, and Clinical Practice Judith Paice, R.N., Ph.D., and Richard Payne, M.D., IPRCC
2:50 p.m.	Break
3:15 p.m.	Update on the Federal Pain Research Strategy Allan Basbaum, Ph.D., IPRCC, UCSF
3: 45 p.m.	Vote on the Chair, IPRCC Linda Porter, NIH
4:00 p.m.	Public Comment Period (tentative) Adjournment